

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3452 of 2021**

Jainam Builders Pvt. Ltd. A Company Incorporated Under The Indian
Companies Act 1956 **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

17/04/2026	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma, PL for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the State, list this case in the week after next enabling learned counsel for the State to file reply. If the reply is not filed by that time, the Collector, Durg is directed to remain present before this Court on 6th May, 2026.</p> <p>List this case on 6th May, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

Raghu Jat